VOLVO PARTS
1 030 23009
(103:4)



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 3-C03 VOLVO
'S)idae grupp Generator med upphéngning Alternator with mountings lllustration
r
28 oup B17, B19, B21, B23 B17, B19, B21, B23 23009
50 3 17) 17) 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr  |Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. | 1235| 1235| 1258! 1258|Part No Kit[P| Notes
908| 292 995| 367 S
R
1 1 - - - | 1235908-9]|Generator, 55 A .................... Alternator, 55 A .................... 8/ 1)BOSCH: O 120 400 932
’ EXCL B21F
ERS AV 1323487-7
- - - - -Det se sida 62, 3-C15...... .Comps page 62, 3-C15..
1 - - - | 5002051-0|Generator, 55 A ............... Alternator, 55 A ... 31 (5001615)
(utbytesenhet) (exchange unit)
N 1 - = 1235292-8 | Generator, 65 A ............. Alternator, 55 A................... 8]2) SEV MARCHAL:
716 55012, 101712
EXCL B21F
ERS AV 1323487-7
- - - - .Det se sida 64, 3-C17 ...... .Comps page 64, 3-C17..
- 1 - - | 5001689-8|Generator,55A .............. Alternator, 55 A ... 9
(utbytesenhet) {exchange unit)
- - 11 - | 1258995-8|Generator, 70A............ Alternator, 70A ... 8| 1)BOSCH: O 120 450 008
B21F EXCL JAPAN
ERS AV 1323490-1,
1ST 1578612-2,
18T 1323353-1
- - - - -Det se sida 68, 3-C21....|.Comps page 68,3-C21.
- - 1 - | 5001865-4|Generator, 70A ................. Alternator, 70 A ... 9
(utbytesenhet) {exchange unit
- - - 1; 1258367-0|Generator, 70A ... Alternator, 70 A .................. 8
BOSCH: O 120 450 009
B21F JAPAN
ERS AV 1258995-8
- - - - .Det se sida 68, 3-C21...... .Comps page 68, 3-C21..
- - = 1/ 5001865-4|Generator, 70A ................ Alternator, 70A ... 9
(utbytesenhet) {exchange unit
2 1 - - - 243457-9|.Flakt . .|-Fan....... - 2
- 1 - - FIAKE ... Fan... SE SIDA 64, 3-C17
- - 1 1 ' 1 F- 1. S JeFaM e SE SIDA 68, 3-C21
3 1 - = - 243958-6 | Remskiva Pulley, ... 2
- 1 - - -Remskiva ... LPulley .. SE SIDA 64, 3-C17
- - 1 1] 1259569-0 | Remskiva Pulley.....eiieeee 2| SE SIDA 68, 3-C21
4 1 1 1 1} 1276128-4 | Spannjarn, kmpl Tensioner arm, cpl........... 3
5 1 1 1 1| 463909-2|.Gummibussning.... -Rubber bushing............... 5
6 1 1 1 1] 955298-5)Skruv SCrew ... 2
7 1 1 1 1| 948439-5|Skruv SCreW ..., 2
8 1 1 1 1| 191172-6|Bricka Washer......ocoionnrnnan. 2
] 1 1 1 1] 955782-8|Mutter NUL e 2
10 1 1 1 1 Konsol, kmpl... Bracket, cpl.........coovvevvan. 8
1" 1 1 1 11 463797-1).Konsol «Bracket ... 4
12 2 2 2 2| 463909-2|.Gummibussning.... -Rubber bushing ................. 5 (463798)
13 3 3 3 3| 955287-7|Skruv SCIreW ... 2| 14) M8X25
3 3 3 3| 955297-7{Skruv 2{ 15) M8X25 EXCL TURBO
3 3 3 3| 940142-3|Skruv 2| 15) M8X30 TURBO
14 3 3 3 3] 941807-8|Fjadrandebricka............ 2
15 1 1 1 1| 955311-6|Skruv........ccovvvccerrvrercriernnrinnnns 2
16 1 1 1 1| 963106-0(Mutter.........o.ccoonmrecrccrncnrrenns 2
17 1 1 1 1] 955781-0|Mutter, b+ oo 2
1 1 1 1| 955780-2(Mutter, D.....cccoorvrrrrvnn. 2
18 1 1 1 11 960139-4iBricka, b+ ..., 2
1. Serviceskylten markt 1.  Service plate marked 1.  Plaque de service portantle No 1.  Serviceschild,
Kennzeichnung 1.  Letrero de servicio markado 1.  Targhetta di assistenza, contrassegnata 1
2. Serviceskylten markt2.  Service plate marked 2.  Plaque de service portantle No 2.  Serviceschild,
Kennzeichnung 2.  Letrero de servicio marcado 2.  Targhetta di assistenza, contrassegnata 2
14. 242 CH-189179, 244 CH-592109, 245 CH-317939, 262 CH-8374, 264 CH-107609, 265 CH-28319.
15. 242 CH 189180-, 244 CH 592110-, 245 CH 317940-, 262 CH 8375-, 264 CH 107610-, 265 CH 28320-.
17. 242 CH -206790, 244 CH -686099, 245 CH -368309, 262, 264 CH -125109, 265 CH -30679.

0500

0020
0040
0060
0080
0100
0120
0140
0160
0180
0200

0240
0260
0280
0300
0320
N
Yol
0380
0400
0420
0440
0460
0480
0481
0500
0520
0540
0560
0580
0600
0620
0640
0660
0680
0700
0720

.. JO
0780
0800
0820
0840
pean

0900
0920
0940
0960
0980
1000
1020
1040
1060



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

VOLVO

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 3-C0b
,SDida grupp Generator med upphangning Alternator with mountings Hlustration | 0500
age e B17, B19, B21, B23 B17, B19, 821, B23 23009
52 3 17) 17) 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity _fArtikel nr  {Bendmning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. | 1235 1235 1258 1258(Part No Kit|P] Notes
908| 292f 995 367 S
| R
1 1 1 1| 941905-2|Fjadrande bricka, D .......... Resilient washer, D .......... 2 1080
19 1 1 1 1] 1234326-5|Skyddskapa, b+ ... Protector cover, b+ ........ 2 1100
20 1 1 1 1| 1308030-4,Laddningsregulator, ......... Charging relay, .......ccooc..... 2| (1234519) 1120
Bosch elektronisk Bosch electronic 1140
b3 2 2 2 11 958236-21Skruv............ Screw 2 1160
17. 242 CH -206790, 244 CH -686099, 245 CH -368309, 262, 264 CH -125109, 265 CH -30679.



VOLVO PARTS
1 030 32582
(103:4)




240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 3-C07 N/ OL VO
l§ida 8rupp Generator med upphangning Alternator with mountings lllustration
age roup B17, B19, B21, B23 B17, B19, B21, B23 32582
54 3 18) 18) 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr | Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. | 1308| 1323{ 1308] 1323|Part No Kit{P| Notes
720) 487 723| 490 S
R
1 1] - = - 1308720-0| Generator, 55 A ................... Alternator, 85 A.................... 8| BOSCH O 120 489 066
EXCL B21F
ERS AV 1323487-7,
1 ST 243457-9,
1 ST 243958-6.
1 - - - | 1308720-0{Generator, 55 A ... Alternator, 65 A ... 81 BOSCH O 120 489 066
B21F TURBO
ERS AV 1323487-7,
1ST 243457-9,
1ST 243958-6.
1 - - - | 5002051-0|{Generator, 55 A ................... Alternator, 85 A................... 9
(utbytesenhet) (exchange unit)
- 1 - - | 1323487-7|Generator, 55 A ................... Alternator, 55 A ... 3| BOSCH 0 120 489 065
- - - - .Det se sida 70, 3-C23 ......[.Comps page 70, 3-C23.
- 1M - - { 5002051-0|Generator, 55 A ... Alternator, 85 A ...
{(utbytesenhet) {exchange unit)
- = 1| - | 1308723-4|Generator, 70A ................ Alternator, 70A ... 8| BOSCH O 120 469 568
ERS AV 1323490-1,
18T 1578612-2,
1ST 1259569-0,
1ST 1323353-1.
- - 1 - | 5002052-8|Generator, 70A ................. Alternator, 70 A ..o 9
- - - - (utbytesenhet) ..................... (exchange unit).................
- - - 1| 1323490-1[Generator, 70A ... Alternator, 70 A ... 3| BOSCH O 120 469 567
- - - - -Det se sida 72, 3-D01......|.Comps page 72, 3-D01
2 1 - - - FIAKE ..o SE SIDA 70, 3-C23
- - 1 - .Flakt SE SIDA 72, 3-D01
- 1 - - 243457-9 {Flakt..... 2
- - - 1{ 1578612-2|Flakt............ 3
3 1 - - - Remskiva ... SE SIDA 70, 3-C23
- - 1 - .Remskiva ...... SE SIDA 72, 3-D01
- 1 - - 243958-6 | Remskiva........ 2
= - - 1} 1259568-0|Remskiva.... 2{ EXCL B21F, B23F
- - - 1| 1347540-5|Remskiva............. 2(27) B21F, B23F
3a| - - - 1| 1323353-1|Mellanskiva... 2
4 1 1 1 1| 1276128-4|Spdnnjdrn .......ccc........ 3
5 1 1 1 1| 463909-2|.Gummibussning. 5
6 1 1 1 1} 955298-5|Skruv...................... 2
7 1 1 1 1| 948439-5|Skruv...... 2
8 1 1 1 1| 191172-6|Bricka .......... 2
9 1 1 1 1] 955782-8|Mutter ... 2
10 1 1 1 1 Konsol..... 8
1" 1 1 1 1] 463797-1|.Konsol ..., 4
12 2 2 2 2| 463909-2{.Gummibussning. 5
13 3 3 3 3] 955297-7|Skruv.............. 2| M8X25 EXCL TURBO
3 3 3 3| 940142-3|Skruwv............... 2| M8X30 TURBO
14 3 3 3 3| 941907-8(Fjadrande bricka. 2
15 1 1 1 1| 955311-6|Skruv........ 2
16 1 1 1 1| 963106-0Mutter............ 2
17 1 1 1 1|  955781-0(Mutter, B+ .. 2
1 1 1 11 955780-2|Mutter, D...... 2
18 1 1 1 1] 960139-4|Bricka, B+ ...ccooccovvrveeene. 2
1 1 1 1{ 941905-2|Fjadrande bricka, D....... Resilient washer, D.......... 2
19 1 1 1 11 1234326-51Skyddskapa, B+ ... Protector cover, B+ ........ 2
18. 242 CH 206791-, 244 CH 686100-, 245 CH 368310-, 264 CH 125110-, 265 CH 30680-.

27.

242 CH 237370-, 244 CH 939340-, 245 CH 506270-, 265 CH 34030-.

0525



